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Book Week and Book Dress up Day 
 

Please note that the Junior School are doing our book week on Monday 
6th –Friday 10th March so we can be inclusive of our Year 6 who are out 
on residential the previous week. This is different to the Lower School.  

 
We will kick off our week with a whole school carousel of activities on 

Monday 6th March, all related to Roald Dahl . Our book dress up day will 
be on Thursday 9th March, when all children will be able to dress as their 

favourite character or themed outfit from any book.  
 

We are looking forward to sharing the images and stories from the week in our weekly update on the 10th 

A word from Mrs Harrison: It is lovely to see all the children back from their half term break and hearing all 
their stories and adventures. This week we have been focussing on the value of confidence. In assemblies, we 
have been discovering how we can build our confidence by drawing on our 
growth mindset. The 3 tips we learnt are: 

1. Picture your success, when you begin a new task. 

2. Believe in your ability to improve (use your growth mindset) 

3. Practice failure (studies show that those that fail regularly but keep 
trying anyway are better equipped to respond to challenges and set backs) 

It’s been lovely to see how children are now more able to give things a go. They are becoming more resilient 
and therefore more confident in what they can achieve. Have a great weekend and week ahead. 

House Points 

1st: Attenborough — 

2nd:  Windsor — 
3rd: Rowling — 
4th: Farah — 

Attendance Cup. 
 

 This week’s winners: 

4R 100% 

 
The runners up: 3D 

5F & 3J 98.9% 
Spring Total 593 561 577 585 

PTA: 2nd Hand Book Fair 
 

The PTA will be running a 2nd Hand Book Fair  on Friday 3rd March 
from 2.45pm in the Lower School Playground/The Hive Building – so 

please save the date!  
 
 

We look forward to seeing you there to grab a book 
 bargain! 

 

It is extremely important that children are in school and 
their attendance remains as high as possible. 
Just to remind parents/carers that, in line with other Surrey 
schools, if they take their children out of school without 
authority for 5 or more days (which do not have to be con-
secutive), they will be liable to receive a penalty notice. 
Currently the amount payable under a penalty notice is 
£60.00 per parent/carer per child if paid within 21 days. 
Thereafter the amount increases to £120.00 if paid between 
21 and 28 days. If the penalty notice remains unpaid after 
28 days, the Local Authority will consider a prosecution in 
the Magistrates Court. Please note that penalty notices are 
issued per parent/carer per child so a family of two parents 
and two children will receive 4 penalty notices. 
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Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  Year Group 

Monday 16th January 
Online Safety Talk with Sharon Girling OBE —8:45 AM in 
Knaphill School Hall 

 Parents of all  Year 
Groups 

Monday 16th January Online Safety Workshop  All Year Groups 

Thursday 19th January 
Winston Churchill School’s Production at Rhoda McGaw  
Theatre 

Year 6  

Monday 23rd—Friday 27th 
January 

Bikeability Year 4  

Wednesday 25th January  
Parent Meeting about Stone Farm residential in 6S @ 
3:30PM 

Year 6 

Thursday 9th February Butser Farm trip Year 3 

Monday 13th—Friday 17th 
February 

Spring Half Term All Year Groups 

Monday 20th February INSET All Year Groups 

Tuesday 28th February — 
Friday 3rd March  

Stone Farm residential Year 6 

Monday 6th — Friday 10th 
March 

Book Week (please note change of date) All Year Groups 

Thursday 9th March Book Dress-up Day (Junior School) All Year Groups 

Wednesday 8th , Thurs-
day 9th & Friday 10th 

March 
Dog Trust Workshops All Year Groups 

Monday 13th –Friday 17th 
March 

Science Week All Year Groups 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day All Year Groups 

Tuesday 21st March Viking Workshop Year 4 

Tuesday 21st March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Thursday 23rd March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Friday 24th March Stone Age Day  Year 3 

Wednesday 29th —Friday 
31st March 

Sayers Croft residential  Year 4 

Friday 31st March Last Day of Spring Term — 1:15pm finish All Year Groups 

Date PTA Events  
Wednesday 8th        
February 

Disco—Junior School 5:30—7:00 PM  

Friday 3rd March Bag2School collection  

Sunday 12th March Surrey Half Marathon  

Friday 17th March Mothers’ Day Pizza/ Cookie Kits sale  

Monday 27th March Easter Fun Day  

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

